© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 2
Data Sheet
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager 9.0
Cisco Unified Communications
Cisco® Unified Communications (UC) solutions unify voice, video, data, and mobile applications on fixed and
mobile networks, facilitating easy collaboration every time from any workspace. Part of a comprehensive solution
that includes network infrastructure, security, wireless, management, or third-party applications and lifecycle
services, Cisco Unified Communications management solutions, of which Cisco Prime™ Unified Provisioning

● Windows Server 2008 Standard or Enterprise Edition (32 bit) with Service Pack 1, or
● Windows Server 2008 R2 Standard or Enterprise Edition with Service Pack 1
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Homepage. To download a software image, visit the Cisco Software
Center or Cisco Marketplace. New orders require the purchase of the Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager
image license and one or more scale licenses to cover the number of phone devices (virtual terminals) to be
managed. Scale licenses are additive, up to 60,000 for each Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager instance,
and licenses may be added to an existing Unified Provisioning Manager server over time.
The Cisco Prime Unified Communications Management Suite Ordering Guide, available to Cisco sales staff and to
partners, provides instructions on how to order the Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager application or to
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6
order management product bundles that deliver significant savings over the individual product pricing.
Please contact your account representative for details. Table 3 lists part numbers for Cisco Prime Unified
Provisioning Manager.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager 9.0 Image License R-UPM-8.7-K9=
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager B 500 Add- On Phone License L-CUPM-B-500LIC
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager B 1000 Add -On Phone License L-CUPM-B-1K-LIC
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager B 2000 Add -On Phone License L-CUPM-B-2K-LIC
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager B 5000 Add -On Phone License L-CUPM-B-5K-LIC
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager B 10,000 A dd-On Phone License L-CUPM-B-10KLIC
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager B 20,000 A dd-On Phone License L-CUPM-B-20KLIC
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager B 30,000 A dd-On Phone License L-CUPM-B-30KLIC
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager Upgrade 1. x to 2.0 Maximum 500 Phones L-CUPM-B-500UPG
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager Upgrade 1. x to 2.0 Maximum 1000 Phones L-CUPM-B-1K-UPG
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager Upgrade 1. x to 2.0 Maximum 2000 Phones L-CUPM-B-2K-UPG
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager Upgrade 1. x to 2.0 Maximum 5000 Phones L-CUPM-B-5K-UPG
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager Upgrade 1. x to 2.0 Maximum 10,000 Phones L-CUPM-B-10KUPG
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager Upgrade 1. x to 2.0 Maximum 20,000 Phones L-CUPM-B-20KUPG
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager Upgrade 1. x to 2.0 Maximum 30,000 Phones L-CUPM-B-30KUPG
Cisco Prime Unified Provisioning Manager API Featur e License L-CUPM-B-API-FL
Cisco Unified Communications Services
Cisco Unified Communications Services allows you to accelerate cost savings and productivity gains associated
with deploying a secure, resilient Cisco Unified Communications solution. Delivered by Cisco and our certified